
DBHDD Record Coordinators Directory 
 
 

Division/Office Records Coordinator Alternate 
STP - OIT Ann Vernon Poux -ann.vernonpoux@dbhdd.ga.gov Maxine Cook- Maxine.cook@dbhdd.ga.gov 
STP - OIMC and Investigations Maxine Cook- Maxine.cook@dbhdd.ga.gov  
STP - Former PMQI Chavis Sealy -chavis.Sealy@dbhdd.ga.gov Maxine Cook- Maxine.cook@dbhdd.ga.gov 
HR/Learning Clifton Mitchell -Clifton.mitchell@dbhdd.ga.gov Rolande Champagne 
Legal/Policy Aundi Simms- aundi.simms@dbhdd.ga.gov  
Contracts/Finance Ronrika Hurst -Ronrika.hurst@dbhdd.ga.gov  
Hospital   
IDD Ashlye Coleman -Ashley.coleman@dbhdd.ga.gov  
Communications Belinda Morrow- belinda.morrow@dbhdd.ga.gov  
Exec Team   
General Division of Behavioral Health Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 
Office of Adult Mental Health Vernell Jones – vernell.jones@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 
Office of Children, Young Adults & Families Anthony Catlin – Anthony.catlin@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 
Office of Deaf Services Kelly Sterling – Kelly.sterling@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 
Office of Behavioral Health Prevention Donna Dent – donna.dent@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 
Disaster Preparedness/HUM Alicia Oseikwasi-Glasford - alicia.oseikwasi-glasford@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 

Office of Addictive Diseases 
Courtney Gay – Courtney.gay@dbhdd.ga.gov  Lory Barkley – 
lory.barkley@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 

Office of Recovery Transformation Anthony Catlin – Anthony.catlin@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 
Office of Supportive Housing Ramesh Puttamareddy - mallikarjuna.puttamareddy@dbhdd.ga.gov Cedric Bryant – cedric.bryant@dbhdd.ga.gov 

 


